

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Ltd

12 August 2013

CLP Responds to Energy Saving Proposal

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP) would like to make the following response to a proposal on energy saving received today:

CLP is firmly committed to energy efficiency and conservation. We have been promoting energy saving through various channels, including energy audits, public education, energy saving tips, information and tools as well as energy saving competition. We work closely with our customers and the community to help them use energy efficiently, with the objective that they will choose to adopt a more environmentally friendly lifestyle.

Setting energy saving targets and achieving energy efficiency require concerted efforts from all sectors in the community to change their energy consumption behaviour and habits. Hong Kong's unique market environment and constraints such as weather conditions, economic conditions and population growth also need to be taken into consideration. The costs and benefits involved in the implementation of energy saving programmes should also be balanced in a practical manner.

CLP will continue our efforts in promoting energy saving. We will jointly implement public education programmes with various stakeholders, and continue to listen to the views of stakeholders on promoting energy efficiency.

- End -

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 5.8 million people in its supply area.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms. Alice Lo Senior Public Affairs Manager CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 8719 Fax: (852) 2678 8361

Pager: (852) 71163131 a/c 8436 E-mail: <u>alicemc.lo@clp.com.hk</u>